

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No. 23PSC/DR-13/1/2024-25

Dated Guwahati the 1st February, 2025

CORRIGENDUM

This is pertaining to APSC's Advertisement No. 01/2025, Dated 10th January, 2025 for recruitment to the post of Scientific Officer for Directorate of Forensic Science, Guwahati, Assam and Scientific Officer for Regional Forensic Science Laboratories at Silchar, Tezpur, Bongaigaon, Dibrugarh and Jorhat respectively under the Directorate of Forensic Science, Assam.

It is for information to all concerned that "there shall not be any age limit in the case of Departmental Candidates" regarding aforementioned advertisement as per Rule-7 of the Assam Forensic Science Laboratory Service Rules, 1985.

The Departmental Candidates willing to avail the aforementioned age relaxation shall upload a certificate against the applied post, issued by the Head of the institution/organization under which he/she is working.

All other terms and conditions of the aforementioned advertisement shall remain the same.

> Deputy Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

Memo No. 23PSC/DR-13/1/2024-25(A) Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Guwahati the 1st February, 2025

- P.S to the Hon'ble Chairman, APSC for information.
- 2. All Hon'ble members, APSC for information.
- 3. The Secretary, APSC for information
- The Principal Controller of Examinations, APSC for information
- 5. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Last Gate, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for publication of the Notification in all leading Newspapers in Assamese/ English/ Bengali for wide publication.
- 6. Under Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information.
- 7. The Programmer, APSC for uploading in APSC website.
- 8. Notice Board.
- 9. Order file.

Deputy Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

Website: www.apsc.nic.in E-mail: apsc-asm@nic.in